FAX COVER CONVED ORANGE

231 HAY 12 P 12: Q80 N STRUCTJON

> DEFASING DIVISION OR PORATION STATE OF WV

	FAGSMJIJB TRANSMJTTAL SHBBT									
70: CHU	ICK BOWMAN		FROM: Orange Construction Corporation							
COMPANY DIVISION	: WV PURCH	ASING	DATE: 05/12/2011							
FAX NUME	36R:			NO. OF PAGES 3R: /7	INGLUDING					
304-558	2165			,	WARRY					
PHONE NU	mber:		sender's reference number:							
R6:			уоц	r reference x	/umber:					
□ urgent	🗆 for revjew	□ Pigase (BOMMBN1	☐ Plbase Roply	□ Pigase rebycie					
NOTES/BOMMEN	15:	(to provide the control of the contr								
Buyer:	CB-23									
RFQ:	DEP15408	5								
Bid Date:	05/12/20	11								
Bid Time:	1:30 PM									



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*312111457 DRANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD

304-291-6765

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/31/		TEF	MS OF BAI	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		A.	анттевм	5
BID OPENING DATE	QUA	05/12/	66688888888888	i OAT	JTEM NU		OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM		
	GOA		UOP	GAT NO		WDER.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			AMOUNT	
0001		1	JB		962-73 .	,	5	99370 00		# 99	310	23
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTQ & CI	ER	PROPERTIES				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	vision,	FO	R THE	•			
					3		1	PROTECTIO	-	٠,		
								TORS FOR A LS FOR THE				
•	LCAP PI	ROJECT	KNOW	N AS	THE CLARK	SBURG L	AND	FILL SOIL				
								ICATIONS, THE ATTAC	HED		•	
	BID SC			3) <i>D1</i>	o KLGOIKL		1,12	THE ATTAG				
	A MAND	ATDRY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHA	LL BE HELD	DN			
	04/14/	11 9 1	00:0	AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED P	ART	IES ARE		ļ	:	
					S MEETING			TO ATTEND				
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REP	RESENT	MOR	E THAN ONE				
	BIDDER							SIVE FOOT NG INCLEME	A) T		ŧ	٠
•	WEATHE		DYELT	COLI	IERRAIN A	ם אטינואו	UKI	MG THEFFE	14 1			
			F 0115			- AMAŽI		r ron All			. •	•
					CL BE MAL OMPLETE.			E FOR ALL SERVE AS	THE	[
	DFFICIA	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	AT	THE MANDA		1		
	PRE-BI)				ROVIDE YO			AND ET WILL RE	SUL			
•	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S	TAT	E WILL NOT		.		
					ENTATION BLE FOR E			ATTENDANCE	•			
	COMPLE.	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUI	RED ON	THE	ATTENDANC	E		,	
								TATE AGENC	Y			
	MTF W	JI A55	DIJE A	NY KE	SPONSIBIL	אטא זוג	A	PIDDEK-2	•			•
				SEE RE	/ease side fort	enms and co	l Nortio	V5		l		
SIGNATURE	2 73.	4			AAA CHITTEE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	TELEPHONE Z			DATE	-12-	//	
TITLE /	1	FE	N 55	076	7161			ADDRESS CH			ED ABOV	/E

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from lederal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller,
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process,
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR § 160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR § 160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, little and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ne	ו מ	E /.	۸ E	
ПŢ	<u>P1</u>	24	<u>u </u>	

2 AGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***312111457** 304-291-6765 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD MORGANTOWN WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHTTERMS terms of sale SHIP VIA F.O.B 03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY HERMOVEER. UNITPRICE ANGUNT FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN CLARKSBURG WV. FROM 1-79, TAKE RT. 50 WEST INTO CLARKSBURG. EXIT WEST VIRGINIA AVENUE, CONTINUE STRAIGHT ONTO 12TH STREET TO THE COMPOST CENTER. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPITER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 5 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. reverse side for terms and conditions TELEPHONE BIGNATURE

MORGANTOWN WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

	**
DEP15405	

	cooling at the department of
٠	mat we have
	2

CHUCK BOWMAN

Berry Dougle Herricon and March Herricon Herrico 304-558-2157

*312111457 304-291-6765 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE RE			TERMS OF SA		SHI	PVJA		FOB		See Time	CHIZEERAS
03/31	/2011					***************************************	(Processor Construction of the Construction o	Manage Control	20000000	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATI	990 BSH888-8900488-9	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2/2011	en execusion (figures)		BID	OPENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM	•
LINE	QU	IANTITY	uap	CAT	ITEM N	UMBER .	l i	NITPRICE		0 000000000000000000000000000000000000	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	20 200000000000000000000000000000000000	Signature Control	90000 00000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	EXECU	TED P	URCHASE	ORDE	R WILL B	E CONSID	 ERED NO	TICE T	.0		
	PROCE			,						i	
	CANCE	LLATI	ON: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RES	ERVES	THE		
	NOTIC	E TO	ANCEL I	DOR T	ONTRACT F THE MA	IMMEDIAL	ELY UPD	N WRIT	TEN	}	
	SUPPL	IED A	RE OF A	N INF	ERIOR OU	ALITY OR	DO NOT	CONED	P M		ł
	MILH.	THE S	PECIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRA	CT	1711		
	HERE	IN,						,			
	WAGE !	RATES	: THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR S	HALL P	ΑΥ		
	THE H	IGHER	OF THE	U.S.	DEPARTM	ENT OF L	ABOR MI	NIMUM	WAG		
	RATES	AS ES	STABLIS	HED F	OR HARRI	SON COU	NTY, PU	RSUANT			
	MAGE !	KAIĘS	AFFLY	ID 1H	IS PROJE	CTI					
•	ARBIT	RATION	4: ANY	REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RBITRAT	ION OR			
	INTERE	EST FO	ORI PAYM	ENTS D	DUE (EXC	FPT FOR	ANV THT	FUCCT	1		•
	KEGUTE	KED BI	Y STATE	LAWN	CONTAIN	ED IN TH	IS CONT	RACT		ľ	
	PERTA:	NTNC	THT OT	6 CUM M TMP	TITUTE O	F ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENT	s		
*	1 141 14 1 4-5 4	1114140	, [S CU19	INACI AKI	E HEKEBT	DELETE.	D.	•	,	
	WORKER	≀s¹.co	MPENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVI	ne		
	A CERT	[IFICA	TE FRO	M WOR	KERS! CO	MPENSATI	ON IF S	UCCESSI	FUL.		
	1		1 1	- 1		·			- 1		•
	DF THI	S CON	ITRACT:	-HE CAR	ED BELOW	MILL RE	A REQU	IREMEN	r		
•									ľ		
-	(XX) I	NSURA	NCE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VEN	IDOR SHA	LL FURN	ISH PRO	OOF		
•	OF COM	IMERCI	AL GENE	ERAL I	LIABILITY	Y INSURA	NCE PRIO	ሰጽ ፕሮ	'		
	ISSUAN	ICE OF	CONTR	ACT	UNLESS C	THERWIS	E SPECIA	FIED IN	N		į
	CUARBY	D DOC	ONENIS	THE	MINIMUM 250,000.	AMOUNT R	DF INSU	RANCE			
	COAMIVY	.GC VW	MOTKEN	T. 2 4 5	(50,000,				į		
	() B	UILDE	RS RIS	INSU)RANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENI	DOR SH/	ALL		
	FURNIS	H PRO	OF OF	BUILDE	RS RISK	- ALL RIT	ISK TNSI	IRANCE	TN		
i	AN AMU	UNTE	QUAL TO) 100%	OF THE	AMOUNT C	OF THE C	CONTRAC	T.		i I
				SEB MEV	ERSE BUE FORE	THUS AND CON	OHIGNS				
GNATURE			•	_		TELEPHONE	_		DATE	Marie	
TLE.			FEIN .			<u> </u>	IDA	DRESS CHA	NGFS T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE



Request for

DE	P 1	54	05

BOOK STATE TO SERVER

CHUCK BOWMAN

SEED AND DE LESS TOYON DE REPRONDENCES ROVARDES NUIVA CONSTRUCTION DE LES ROVARDES NO PRONTES DE LA CONTROL DE LA 304-558-2157

***312111457** 304-291-6765 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD MORGANTOWN WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	40000000 (00000000000000000000000000000	TER	IMS OF SACE	SHIPV	A.	FQB		FREI	art terms
03/31/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/12/	2011		RTD (OPENING TI	ות אא	:30PM	
UNE	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	CAT.	ITEMNUN		UNITARIO	AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	1888888888888888	AMGUNT
			MG						
					.				•
	(XX) B	: ZUNDS	FIVE PER	CENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOU	NT OF		
				E STATE OF					
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EACH B	ID AS A BI NISH A PER	D BOND.	THE SUCC			
				% OF THE A					
,.	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVIDED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIFIED	CHECK,		
				CREDIT, O				ļ	
				Y AUTHORIZ A. A LETT]	
				L ONLY BE					
				ONAL OR BU					
				F THE 5% B Terial bon		, PERFORMA	NCE		
	, עאטפ	UK LAB	OK AND MA	HERIME BON	ا ''				
•				A TWO C					
	4		I I	SYSTEM WIL	L BE A	REQUIREMEN	T OF	•	•
	INE SU	CUESSE	UL VENDOR	1	•				
	REV. 1	1/00							
									•
•	EXHIBI	т 7	1 .	•					
				1.					
)		MINUM, GL	ASS & STEE	L'IN PU	BLIC WORKS			
	PROJEC	15						'	
				st virgini					
				FOR CONSTR					•
				MPROVEMENT HE COST IS					
				ONLY, WHER					
				WHERE MORE					
				HE STATE W					•
				MACHINERY					
			 	 EVERSES DE OB T	ehmsiand ech	voithans		1	
SIGNATUAE	<u> </u>				TELEPHONE		DATE	*****************	
TITLE)FE	<u> IN</u>			ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NO	TED AROVE



Request for Quotation DEP15405

DEP15405

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BREEFERDAD DE HESSEGERES EN PROPENSION DE MARIENTA DE MARIENTE DE MARIENTE DE MARIENTE DE MARIENTE DE MARIENTE

***312111457** 304-291-6765 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ĐATE PAU	The transfer of the second sec	ims of sale		44		O II		F3(E)(c	er deales	
03/31. BID OPENING DATE										
CINE	05/12/ QUANTITY	100 900 100 900	ПЕМУЮ	Paragraphic Company	OPENING UN	TIME	01:	30PM	MOUNT	
	FOR USE AT TOOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST	MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH	SS OR STE AN \$50,00	EL, UNLE O DR LES	ESS THE	COST (DF	•		
	FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT OONLY IF DOME PRICE THAN T	Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THA DOME BE SUPPLIES AREA", AF LABOR, F	OST OF DOUCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUMD OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3	MESTIC F IS UNREA PRICE F INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS A	PRODUCT ASONABL FOR FOR ASS OR A "SUB UNITED 1AY BE	S IS F E IF I' EIGN MA STEEL STANTIA STATES SUPPLII	OUND T IS ADE AL S			
	IF, PRIOR TO PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GLICHAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS SUPPLYING FO	THE SPENDI HAT THERE ASS OR STE EST BID DO EQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R OF THE BID FOR S REASON ODUCTS, A REEVA SUCH DO EIR BID	S SPEND LIKE FO NABLE AN THE SPI LUATION DMESTIC IF THE	ING UNI OREIGN ND LOWE ENDING N AND PRODUC	IT ER			
	REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE		ACKNOWLED	GEMENT 0	of CONST	TRUCTIO	ON .			
•	THE ARCHITEC TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN I	SSUING	REQUIR	RED			•
IGNATÚRE		DEE 6EV	enser de fort	Telephone	JULIAN SERVICE		DATE			
TIE i	ļFķ	IN .	 	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
''	, I'e	'n 1			ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES T	D BE NOTE	D ABOVE	•



26508

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*312111457 304-291-6765 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD

MORGANTOWN WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		RMS OF SALE	31 F V		FOB.	FRE	GATTERNS
03/31/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2011		BID	PENING TIME	01:30PM	<u> </u>
UNE	QUANTHY	UOP CAT	ITĖMIJUM	30,000,000,000,000,000,000	UNITPAICE	36574986549 1984559 RESERVA	AMGUNI
	CONSTRUCTION		DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:		
	AND A LIST (AND SPECIFIC AND LIST SHA PURCHASING I	F ALL PART CATIONS FOR ALL BE FORW DIVISION. OF THE ADD	IES THAT THE PROJI ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	HAVE PRO ECT. TH THE BUYE TECT/ENO	ARE THE ADDENT OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STAT GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	E	
		ARTIES AND ANY ADD FOURTEEN	, IF NECE ENDUM SHO	SSARY, E	EXTEND THE BIL		,
	BIDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MA	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE APPLY TO AN	D TO THE RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM	E STATE AND REC BIDDING DOCUMEN M THAT	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT	ТНЕ	•
	REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10			·	,		
		(NOWLEDGE R AND HAVE M PLANS AND	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N OR SPECI	ECESSAR FICATIO			
SIGNATURE		SEE AE	VEISE SIDE OF S	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	(Ortions	DATE	
TITLE		EIN .		<u>.</u> ,	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



Request for MARGINOMSER Quotation

DEP15405

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

¥312111457 304~291-6765 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD

MORGANTOWN WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE 05/12/2013 BID OPENING TIME + NE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBÉRI UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NOSI.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. -/2-1/ REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK 'IN THIS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

26508

Request for

DEP15405

		_		
		$^{\circ}$	•	
		•		

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 3.04-558-2157

304-291-6765 *312111457 DRANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD MORGANTOWN WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP Unit Price AMOUNT STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE; WAMPER CONSTRUCTION Corporation CONTRACTORS NAME: w.V. 0299.79 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: TELEPHONE Y



Request for Quotation DEP15405

DEP15405

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOOM AND DELECTION OF THE SHADOW SHAD

***312111457** 304-291-6765 DRANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHID	ITED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	50 8	FRE	CHI TERMS
03/31,	The second secon	2/2011	PTD	OPENING TIME		
LINE	GUANTITY	USP CAT	STEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	01:30PM	AMQUNT
	CONTRACT NI	JLL AND VOII RTHER ORDER.	ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT		,
	DEPART PURCHA BUILDI 2019 V	ID MUST BE S IMENT OF ADM ASING DIVISI	TREET, EAST	• ·		
	THE BID SHO THE ENVELOR SEALED BID BUYER:	OULD CONTAIN E OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON CB-23	N ON THE FACE Sidered:	OF	
ļ	REQ. NO.:		DEP15405			
	BID OPENING BID OPENING		05/12/2011 1:30 PM	•		
	TO CONTACT	IDE A FAX N YOU REGARDI	umber in case it ng your bid:	IS NECESSARY		
RIGNATURE		SEESE	ERSEISIDE POR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	DATE	
TLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



Request	for
Quotati	on

*****	****	HO II	TU1	VUE	H.	
ł i	. ——					
		DE	P	15	40	15

PAGE

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THEN HONGE

*312111457 304-291-6765 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT ROAD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

PATE HEID	\$ 14 L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	768	VS OF 6AL		5)	F.V/A		Fort		FRE	CHITTEHMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		5/12/2	2011	·	·	RTD	OPENIN	C TIME	0.1	:30PM	·	
LINE	QUAN		UOR	ČAŤ ND	ITEM	NUMBER		INT PRICE		**************************************	AMGUNT	
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERSON TO	CONTA	СТ				
	CONCERN	IING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	,	•						
		DA	C 1 D	Br	yte				_			
	'	,,			,		}					
	1	}	İ									
	L		***							A a	3700	
	*****	IHIS	12 1	HE EN	D OF RF	d netie	405 **	***	JTALI		370	
					• .			-				
]									• .	
		1	ļ									
						•						
}												
				ı								
		ł										
											•	
	ļ											
					,	•		• .				
		ļ	ļ									
1							j					
j ·					'							
		· [•				
						,	•					
				•	•						r	
			,			•						
<u>^</u>				SEE RE	VERBE BIDE RO	RTERMS AND CO	NOITIONS					
SIGNATURE	Buy	to				TELEPHONE	1291	6765	DATE	5-12	-11	
TITLE fee Ser	f ?	FEI	55	076	~7/6/	/				l	TED ABOVE	
MIL	EN BESPO	NIDING T	O REO	INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE	ARFLE	D VEND	OR'	

DEP15405 BID SHEET

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1 EA	Mobilization/Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total bid) (50% for mobilization and 50% for demobilization)	\$ <u>/2</u> 00 EACH	\$ /200
2	2 Acre	Clearing and grubbing	\$ <u>Z502</u>	\$5000
3	1,000 LF	Install silt fencing as shown on attached drawing.	\$ <u>6</u> LF	\$ 4,000
4	1 EA	Install stone check dam as shown on attached drawing.	\$_/aca EACH	\$/000
5	3 Acre	Seed and mulch stockpile and disturbed area	\$ Zees = Acre	\$ 6,000
6	1,000 LF	I foot thick by 10 feet wide #1 stone on existing road	\$ 20 ¹ / _{LF}	\$ 20/90
7	480 Hour	D-5 or equivalent dozer	\$ /25 AP HR	\$40,000=
		TOTAL \$	993	7000

NOTES:

- 1. All items must be bid and bid in unit measure specified in the quantity column.
- 2. All equipment identified by trade name is interchangeable with an equivalent approved by the Department of Environmental Protection.
- 3. The quantities are applied for bidding purposes only, actual quantities shall be based on work performed and may be more or less depending on the necessity.
- 4. All equipment used must be in good operable condition and be readily available.
- 5. All materials must have approval from a DEP representative.
- 6. Labor for operating equipment shall be incidental to each item. The contractor shall pay the higher of the U.S. Department of Labor Davis-Bacon Act or the WV Prevailing wage rate as established for various county, pursuant to West Virginia Code 21-5A, Et, Seq. and 42CSR7 Rules & Regulations for the WV Prevailing Wage
- 7. A warranty period of one (1) year shall commence upon completion and payment of the revegetation.

•1	·
Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# 1546	25

BID BOND

DE West Virginia,	New Yo		NIV				and the theory are all and the section of	الماسين المستواد
west Virginia,			NY	, Nov	" a corporatio	u oldanised aud	existing under the law	a.or the State of
west Virginia,	_with its	principal of	fice in the City	,01 TIEM	IULK	, as Surety,	are held and filmly bo	
	es Oblige	e, in the pe	nal sum of <u>E</u>	rve be	rcent b	10 (3 3.6) for the	
II and iruly to b	e made,	we jointly a	ind severally b	yluq omzel/	res, our heirs,	administrators, ex	ecutore, successors a	and assigns.
								_
							ed to the Purchasing S	
							of, to enter into a cont	ract in writing for
		,	rvision				, ,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
601 .	57th 3	Street	Charl	eston,	WV 25	304		
						•		
NOWT	HEREFO	re,						
(a) If sa	ald bld she	all be reject	ted, or					
111 15 00	aid hid ehe	all he emer	I adt bae befo	rincipal sh	al) enter into a	contract in accor	dance with the bid or	proposal attachie
elo end shall f	iumish en	ly other bon	ids and insura	ince require	ed by the bid o	r proposal, and s	nell in all other respec therwise inle obligatio	a epali comalo id: as beliotin me i
eemeni cresie	ad by the	accepiance	squary and au. 3 Ol 2010 DIO ^r f	and that th	aganon snea o e liablito of th	s Surely for any a	nd all claims perenuc	er.shall. In no ev
sed the penal	amount a	of this oblig	ation as here	n stated.			, (41, = 41), 4 - //	*
•						•		
The Suc	ety, for th	ię valub nec	eived, hereby	appliates.	and agrees th	sinoilsgilde, ent ta	of said Surely and its	ched lishe bood
y impaired or s	affected b	y any exter	rsion of the tir	ne willin en	hich the Oblig	ee may accept su	ch bld, and said Sure	ty does nereby
ive notice of ar	ny soci e	xenson				-	1	
		FRECE P	rincipal and S	urety have	hereunto set (hair bande and be		
IN WITH	jess wh				Aiding of C	LEIL INGINA OUR OF	zais, and such of their	as are corporati
								n as are corporati
e caused their	r corporal	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t			rais, and such of their their proper officers, th	
e caused their	r corporal	le seais to i		eunto and t				
e caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		to be signed by	heir proper officers, t	eln
e caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		to be signed by		n Corp
e caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		to be signed by to orange	heir proper officers, the construction of the	n Corp
e caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		to be signed by	Constructio	n Corp
e caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		to be signed by to orange	heir proper officers, the construction of the	n Corp
re caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		to be signed by to orange	Constructio (Name of Princ	n Corp
e caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		to be signed by to orange	Constructio (Name of Prince (Must be President	n Corp
re caused their	r corporal May	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		Orange By Re	Constructio (Name of Princ (Must be President	n Corp pal) Lenior
re caused their	r corporal	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		Orange By Re	Constructio (Name of Prince) (Must be President Vice President (Title) Insurance: C	in Corp
re caused their	r corporal	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		Orange By Re	Constructio (Name of Princ (Must be President	in Corp
ve caused their	r corporal	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		Orange By Re	Constructio (Name of Prince) (Must be President Vice President (Title) Insurance: C	in Corp
re caused their	r corporal	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		Orange By Re	Constructio (Name of Prince) (Must be President Vice President (Title) Insurance: C	in Corp
e caused their	r corporal	le seais to i	be affixed her	eunto and t		Orange By Re	Constructio (Name of Prince) (Must be President Vice President (Title) Insurance: C	company

BID BOND FOWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW SLI MEN HY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY a composition description of the company of constituted and appointed and the constituted and the constituted and appointed and the constituted and the constituted and the constituted are constituted and constituted are constituted and the constituted are constituted are constituted and constituted are constituted are constituted are constituted are constituted are constituted and constituted are constituted are

Criston A Ross and Charlotte L Molek

tertive and lawful Atlotroy (s)-in-Fact of New York City in the State of New York; each of them alone to have full power to act without the state of the particles to make seem to and address on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all particles.

Suchabid Bonds, when and executed by said Attorney's in Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the

In Winess Whereast HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to devolute Senior Mce dulkantharixedian ibleIscianiolJune:2011 acitem Vork: inny Vork



CERTIFICATION

per un / 2007 and has and since usen revoked, amended on modified
the 2rtsident in the Executive free residents and spantor violations and use vice free dentity
to about or alignment of alternatives interpreted for the purpose of sorryngron in its Company's seal or otherwise, bonds of the purpose of sorryngron in its Company's seal or otherwise, bonds of the purpose of sorryngron in its Company's seal or otherwise, and sorryngron in its Company's seal or otherwise, and sorryngron of this Company's surface of the company of the compan

PSOVEIPD, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's sestimary be affixed by faction, given for the execution, of any look, qualistacting recognizance, consiste of indemnity or other winton thereof, such was when so that wholly herefore an interest, being treety altomed by the Greety altomed by the Greety altomed by the Greety and with the contraction of the con

corect copy of Power of Attorney lament by said Company of not ocen revoked, and furthernore that the Resolution of

midging ned pod the sent of sout Company this is a literal part of the Mary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	Mest Alithinia	•	***************************************		•		,
COUNTY OF	* <u>Monongalia</u>	, T	CO-WI	T:	·	8	•
I,state as follo	David Bryte Ws;	_, aftei	• being	first dul	y swom,	depose	and
1. I am a	on employee of)ranga (Zonstru:	ction Corp (Compa	ny Name)		; and,
2. I do h	ereby attest that	Orang	e Const	cuction C (Compa	orpocation ny Name)	<u>.</u>	 ;
	nins a valid writte Is in compliance i						uch
The above st	atements are swo	orn to u		•	ty of perj	. *	1
		***********		(Compa	itty Name)	 	
		By: Title:	Da	<u> </u>	` <u>`</u>	ja	*************************************
	•	nue.		Fresic	ient .		
		Date		Vay 11, 2011			·····
Taken, subsc	ribed and sworn t	o befor	e me t	his <u>11</u>	_ day of	May, 2011	<u>. </u>
		1111111	i.				
	Drie X pire Michiles I Notary Public, State of West Carol Bolyard 80 McCartney Avenus Morgantown, WV 2650 by commission expires Septemb	Vinglinite. Des	2016 E	lara	Ban Notary Pub	lyjus ligg	<u>L</u>
COMPLY WI	AVIT MUST BE S IH WV CODE PR VITH THE BID S	OVISI	ONS,	FAILUR	E TO IN	CLUDE.	THE
THE BID.						Rey M	farch 2009

tt. ..

15

RFQ No. DEP 15405

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Orange Construction Corporation Authorized Signature: West Virginia County of Monongalia, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of May, 2011. My Commission expires 09/27/2016, 20. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Land. Balyand.

Offictal Seet

Notery Public, State of West Virginia

Carol Bolyard

BO McCartney Avenue

Morgantown, WV 26505 y commission expires September 27, 2016